Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

G Dual SSO8 (TDSON-8)
I TO262/I2PAK
P TO220
S TOLG (SUPiRPAK)
T TOLL (H-PSOF, MO-299)
Z S3O8 (TSDSON-8)
P P-Channel
N N-Channel
A Automotive
I Infineon
RDS(on) (max) xx.x mΩ
Breakdown voltage:
VBrDSS ÷ 10
Continuous drain
current ID (max)
IAUD50 for a 50 A DPAK
I A U D 180 N 04 S5 N 055 X
9
Infineon automotive MOSFET naming system

AUIRF1324S Gen 10.2 1.65 195 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 160 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
30 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB240N03S4L-R8 OptiMOS™-T2 0.76 240 0.50 1.00 … 2.20 290 Logic TO263-7-3
IPB240N03S4L-R9 OptiMOS™-T2 0.92 240 0.70 1.00 … 2.20 230 Logic TO263-7-3
IPB180N03S4L-H0 OptiMOS™-T2 0.95 180 0.60 1.00 … 2.20 230 Logic TO263-7-3
IPB180N03S4L-01 OptiMOS™-T2 1.05 180 0.80 1.00 … 2.20 187 Logic TO263-7-3
IPD90N03S4L-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.20 90 1.10 1.00 … 2.20 110 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N03S4L-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.40 80 1.10 1.00 … 2.20 110 Logic TO263-3-2
AUIRF2903ZL Gen 10.2 2.40 160 0.65 2.00 … 4.00 160 Normal TO-262
AUIRF2903ZS Gen 10.2 2.40 160 0.65 2.00 … 4.00 160 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPI80N03S4L-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.70 80 1.10 1.00 … 2.20 110 Logic TO262-3
IPP80N03S4L-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.70 80 1.10 1.00 … 2.20 110 Logic TO220-3
IPB120N03S4L-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.00 120 1.90 1.00 … 2.20 55 Logic TO263-3-2
IPD90N03S4L-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.30 90 1.60 1.00 … 2.20 60 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N03S4L-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.40 80 1.60 1.00 … 2.20 60 Logic TO263-3-2
IPD70N03S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.30 70 2.20 1.00 … 2.20 37 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD50N03S4L-06 OptiMOS™-T2 5.50 50 2.70 1.00 … 2.20 24 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD40N03S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 8.00 40 3.60 1.00 … 2.20 15 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N03S4L-09 OptiMOS™-T2 9.00 30 3.60 1.00 … 2.20 15 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N03S4L-14 OptiMOS™-T2 13.60 30 4.90 1.00 … 2.20 11 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB22N03S4L-15 OptiMOS™-T2 14.60 22 4.90 1.00 … 2.20 11 Logic TO263-3-2
40 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
AUIRF8739L2 Gen 12.7 0.60 375 0.44 2.20 … 3.90 375.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRFSA8409-7P Gen 12.7 0.69 360 0.40 2.20 … 3.90 305.00 Normal TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
AUIRLS8409-7P Gen 12.7 0.75 240 0.40 1.00 … 2.40 177.00 Logic TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
AUIRFS8409-7P Gen 12.7 0.75 240 0.40 2.20 … 3.90 305.00 Normal TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
IPLU300N04S4-R8 OptiMOS™-T2 0.77 300 0.35 2.00 … 4.00 221.00 Normal HSOF-8-1 (H-PSOF)
IPB240N04S4-R9 OptiMOS™-T2 0.87 240 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 220.00 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB180N04S4-00 OptiMOS™-T2 0.98 180 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 220.00 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB240N04S4-1R0 OptiMOS™-T2 1.00 240 0.65 2.00 … 4.00 170.00 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB180N04S4L-H0 OptiMOS™-T2 1.00 180 0.60 1.20 … 2.20 239.00 Logic TO263-7-3
AUIRF7739L2 Gen 10.7 1.00 270 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 220.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRFS8408-7P Gen 12.7 1.00 240 0.51 2.20 … 3.90 210.00 Normal TO263-7-3
Automotive N-Channel MOSFETs
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
11
40 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB180N04S4-H0 OptiMOS™-T2 1.10 180 0.60 2.00 … 4.00 173.00 Normal TO263-7-3
IPC100N04S5L-1R1 OptiMOS™-5 1.10 100 1.00 1.20 … 2.00 105.00 Logic TDSON-8-34 SuperSO8 single
IPLU300N04S4-1R1 OptiMOS™-T2 1.15 300 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 116.00 Normal HSOF-8-1 (H-PSOF)
IPB180N04S4L-01 OptiMOS™-T2 1.20 180 0.80 1.20 … 2.20 188.00 Logic TO263-7-3
AUIRFS8409 Gen 12.7 1.20 195 0.40 2.20 … 3.90 300.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRFSL8409 Gen 12.7 1.20 195 0.40 2.20 … 3.90 300.00 Normal TO-262
IPC100N04S5-1R2 OptiMOS™-5 1.20 100 1.00 2.20 … 3.40 99.00 Normal TDSON-8-34 SuperSO8 single
IPB180N04S4-01 OptiMOS™-T2 1.30 180 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 135.00 Normal TO263-7-3
AUIRFB8409 Gen 12.7 1.30 195 0.40 2.20 … 3.90 300.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRFS8407-7P Gen 12.7 1.30 240 0.65 2.20 … 3.90 150.00 Normal TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
AUIRF3004WL Gen 10.7 1.40 240 0.40 2.00 … 4.00 140.00 Normal TO-262 WideLead
AUIRLS3034-7P Gen 10.7 1.40 240 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 120.00 Logic TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
IPB160N04S4L-H1 OptiMOS™-T2 1.50 160 0.90 1.20 … 2.20 146.00 Logic TO263-7-3
IPI120N04S4-01 OptiMOS™-T2 1.50 120 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 135.00 Normal TO262-3
IPB120N04S4-01 OptiMOS™-T2 1.50 120 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 135.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPC100N04S5L-1R5 OptiMOS™-5 1.50 100 1.30 1.20 … 2.00 70.00 Logic TDSON-8-34 SuperSO8 single
IPB160N04S4-H1 OptiMOS™-T2 1.60 160 0.90 2.00 … 4.00 105.00 Normal TO263-7-3
AUIRF7738L2 Gen 10.7 1.60 184 1.60 2.00 … 4.00 129.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L6
IPLU250N04S4-1R7 OptiMOS™-T2 1.70 250 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 76.00 Normal HSOF-8-1 (H-PSOF)
IPB120N04S4L-02 OptiMOS™-T2 1.70 120 0.95 1.20 … 2.20 143.00 Logic TO263-3-2
AUIRFP4004 Gen 10.2 1.70 195 0.40 2.00 … 4.00 220.00 Normal TO-247
IPC100N04S5-1R7 OptiMOS™-5 1.70 100 1.30 2.20 … 3.40 62.00 Normal TDSON-8-34 SuperSO8 single
IPB120N04S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 1.80 120 0.95 2.00 … 4.00 103.00 Normal TO263-3-2
AUIRFS8407 Gen 12.7 1.80 195 0.65 2.20 … 3.90 150.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRFSL8407 Gen 12.7 1.80 195 0.65 2.20 … 3.90 150.00 Normal TO-262
IPD100N04S4L-02 OptiMOS™-T2 1.90 100 1.00 1.20 … 2.20 126.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI120N04S4-01 OptiMOS™-T2 1.90 120 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 135.00 Normal TO262-3
AUIRF7737L2 Gen 10.7 1.90 156 1.80 2.00 … 4.00 89.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L6
AUIRF8736M2 Gen 12.7 1.90 137 2.40 2.20 … 3.90 136.00 Normal DirectFET™2 M4
IPC100N04S5L-1R9 OptiMOS™-5 1.90 100 1.50 1.20 … 2.00 61.00 Logic TDSON-8-34 SuperSO8 single
IPC100N04S5-1R9 OptiMOS™-5 1.90 100 1.50 2.20 … 3.40 50.00 Normal TDSON-8-34 SuperSO8 single
AUIRFR8405 Gen 12.7 1.98 100 0.92 2.20 … 3.90 103.00 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
AUIRFU8405 Gen 12.7 1.98 100 0.92 2.20 … 3.90 103.00 Normal IPAK
IPD100N04S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.00 100 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 91.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFB8407 Gen 12.7 2.00 195 0.65 2.20 … 3.90 150.00 Normal TO-220
IPB90N04S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.10 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 91.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI120N04S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.10 120 0.95 2.00 … 4.00 103.00 Normal TO262-3
AUIRFSL8405 Gen 12.7 2.30 120 0.92 2.20 … 3.90 107.00 Normal TO-262
IPD90N04S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.40 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 91.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB100N04S4-H2 OptiMOS™-T2 2.40 100 1.30 2.00 … 4.00 70.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI90N04S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 91.00 Normal TO262-3
AUIRFB8405 Gen 12.7 2.50 120 0.92 2.20 … 3.90 107.00 Normal TO-220
IPC100N04S5L-2R6 OptiMOS™-5 2.60 100 2.00 1.20 … 2.00 41.00 Logic TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
IPI100N04S4-H2 OptiMOS™-T2 2.70 100 1.30 2.00 … 4.00 70.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP100N04S4-H2 OptiMOS™-T2 2.70 100 1.30 2.00 … 4.00 70.00 Normal TO220-3
IPZ40N04S5L-2R8 OptiMOS™-5 2.80 40 2.10 1.20 … 2.00 39.00 Logic TSDSON-8
IPC100N04S5-2R8 OptiMOS™-5 2.80 100 2.00 2.20 … 3.40 34.00 Normal TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
AUIRF7736M2 Gen 10.7 3.00 108 2.40 2.00 … 4.00 72.00 Normal DirectFET™2 M4
AUIRL7736M2 Gen 10.7 3.00 112 2.40 1.00 … 2.50 52.00 Logic DirectFET™2 M4
IPZ40N04S5-3R1 OptiMOS™-5 3.10 40 2.10 2.20 … 3.40 31.00 Normal TSDSON-8
AUIRFR8403 Gen 12.7 3.10 100 1.52 2.20 … 3.90 66.00 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
(cont’d)

ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
AUIRFU8403 Gen 12.7 3.10 100 1.52 2.20 … 3.90 66.00 Normal IPAK
AUIRL1404Z Gen 10.2 3.10 160 0.75 1.40 … 2.70 75.00 Logic TO-220
AUIRL1404ZL Gen 10.2 3.10 160 0.75 1.40 … 2.70 75.00 Logic TO-262
AUIRL1404ZS Gen 10.2 3.10 160 0.75 1.40 … 2.70 75.00 Logic TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPD90N04S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.20 90 1.60 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N04S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.30 80 1.60 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO263-3-2
AUIRFS8403 Gen 12.7 3.30 100 1.52 2.20 … 3.90 62.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRFSL8403 Gen 12.7 3.30 100 1.52 2.20 … 3.90 62.00 Normal TO-262
IPC90N04S5L-3R3 OptiMOS™-5 3.30 90 2.40 1.20 … 2.00 30.00 Logic TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
IPC90N04S5-3R6 OptiMOS™-5 3.60 90 2.40 2.20 … 3.40 24.50 Normal TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
IPB120N04S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 3.60 120 1.90 2.00 … 4.00 42.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N04S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.70 80 1.60 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP80N04S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.70 80 1.60 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO220-3
AUIRF1404Z Gen 10.2 3.70 160 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 100.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRF1404ZL Gen 10.2 3.70 160 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 100.00 Normal TO-262
AUIRF1404ZS Gen 10.2 3.70 160 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 100.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPD90N04S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 3.80 90 2.10 1.20 … 2.00 46.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N04S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.00 80 2.10 1.20 … 2.00 46.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPD90N04S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 90 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 33.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N04S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.20 80 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 33.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPC70N04S5L-4R2 OptiMOS™-5 4.20 70 3.00 1.20 … 2.00 22.00 Logic TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
AUIRFR8401 Gen 12.7 4.25 100 1.90 2.20 … 3.90 42.00 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
AUIRFU8401 Gen 12.7 4.25 100 1.90 2.20 … 3.90 42.00 Normal IPAK
IPI80N04S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.30 80 2.10 1.20 … 2.00 46.00 Logic TO262-3
IPP80N04S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.30 80 2.10 1.20 … 2.00 46.00 Logic TO220-3
IPC70N04S5-4R6 OptiMOS™-5 4.60 70 3.00 2.20 … 3.40 18.20 Normal TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
IPI80N04S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.60 80 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 33.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP80N04S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.60 80 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 33.00 Normal TO220-3
IPZ40N04S5L-4R8 OptiMOS™-5 4.80 40 3.50 1.20 … 2.00 22.00 Logic TSDSON-8
AUIRF7734M2 Gen 10.7 4.90 72 3.30 2.00 … 4.00 48.00 Normal DirectFET™2-Medium
IPZ40N04S5-5R4 OptiMOS™-5 5.40 40 3.50 2.20 … 3.40 17.00 Normal TSDSON-8
IPC50N04S5L-5R5 OptiMOS™-5 5.50 50 3.60 1.20 … 2.00 17.00 Logic TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
IPC50N04S5-5R8 OptiMOS™-5 5.80 50 3.60 1.20 … 2.00 13.00 Normal TDSON-8-33 SuperSO8 single
AUIRFN8459 Gen 12.7 2 x 5.90 50 3.00 2.20 … 3.90 40.00 Normal PQFN 5x6 dual
IPB70N04S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.20 70 2.60 2.00 … 4.00 24.50 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI70N04S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.50 70 2.60 2.00 … 4.00 24.50 Normal TO262-3
IPP70N04S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.50 70 2.60 2.00 … 4.00 24.50 Normal TO220-3
AUIRL7732S2 Gen 10.7 6.60 58 3.50 1.00 … 2.50 24.00 Logic DirectFET™2 SC
AUIRF7732S2 Gen 10.7 6.95 55 3.70 2.00 … 4.00 30.00 Normal DirectFET™2 SC
IPG20N04S4L-07A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 7.20 20 2.30 1.20 … 2.20 39.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPD50N04S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 7.30 50 3.30 1.20 … 2.00 23.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPZ40N04S5L-7R4 OptiMOS™-5 7.40 40 4.40 1.20 … 2.00 13.00 Logic TSDSON-8
IPG20N04S4-08A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 7.50 20 2.30 2.00 … 4.00 28.00 Normal TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPI45N04S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 7.60 45 3.30 1.20 … 2.00 23.00 Logic TO262-3
IPP45N04S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 7.60 45 3.30 1.20 … 2.00 23.00 Logic TO220-3
IPD50N04S4-08 OptiMOS™-T2 7.90 50 3.30 2.00 … 4.00 17.20 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPG20N04S4L-08A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 8.10 20 2.80 1.20 … 2.20 30.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPZ40N04S5-8R4 OptiMOS™-5 8.40 40 4.40 2.20 … 3.40 10.30 Normal TSDSON-8
IPD50N04S4-10 OptiMOS™-T2 9.30 50 3.70 2.00 … 4.00 14.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPG20N04S4L-11A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 11.60 20 3.70 1.20 … 2.20 20.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N04S4-12A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 12.20 20 3.70 2.00 … 4.00 14.00 Normal TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
(cont’d)
13

60 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
AUIRF7749L2 Gen 10.7 1.50 345 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 183.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
IPB180N06S4-H1 OptiMOS™-T2 1.70 180 0.60 2.00 … 4.00 208.00 Normal TO263-7-3
AUIRLS3036-7P Gen 10.7 1.90 240 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 110.00 Logic TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
IPB120N06S4-H1 OptiMOS™-T2 2.00 120 0.60 2.00 … 4.00 208.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPB120N06S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.40 120 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 150.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPP120N06S4-H1 OptiMOS™-T2 2.40 120 0.60 2.00 … 4.00 208.00 Normal TO220-3
AUIRLS3036 Gen 10.7 2.40 195 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 91.00 Logic TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPB120N06S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.80 120 0.90 2.00 … 4.00 125.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI120N06S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.80 120 0.80 2.00 … 4.00 150.00 Normal TO262-3
IPB90N06S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 3.40 90 1.00 1.20 … 2.20 133.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPI90N06S4L-04 OptiMOS™-T2 3.40 90 1.00 1.20 … 2.20 133.00 Logic TO262-3
IPD100N06S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 100 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 99.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD90N06S4L-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 90 1.00 1.20 … 2.00 133.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB90N06S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 3.70 90 1.00 1.20 … 2.20 99.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPD90N06S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 3.80 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 99.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI90N06S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.00 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 99.00 Normal TO262-3
AUIRFS3306 Gen 10.7 4.20 120 0.65 2.00 … 4.00 85.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPD90N06S4L-05 OptiMOS™-T2 4.60 90 1.40 1.20 … 2.20 83.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N06S4L-05 OptiMOS™-T2 4.80 80 1.40 1.20 … 2.20 83.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPD90N06S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.10 90 1.40 2.00… 4.00 62.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N06S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.40 80 1.40 2.00 … 4.00 62.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N06S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.40 80 1.40 2.00 … 4.00 62.00 Normal TO262-3
IPD90N06S4L-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.30 90 1.90 1.20 … 2.20 58.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N06S4L-07 OptiMOS™-T2 6.40 80 1.90 1.20 … 2.20 58.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPI80N06S4L-07 OptiMOS™-T2 6.40 80 1.90 1.20 … 2.20 58.00 Logic TO262-3
IPD90N06S4-07 OptiMOS™-T2 6.90 90 1.90 2.00 … 4.00 43.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRF7648M2 Gen 10.7 7.00 68 2.40 3.00 … 4.90 35.00 Normal DirectFET™2 M4
IPB80N06S4-07 OptiMOS™-T2 7.10 80 1.90 2.00 … 4.00 43.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N06S4-07 OptiMOS™-T2 7.40 80 1.90 2.00 … 4.00 43.00 Normal TO262-3
IPD50N06S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 7.80 50 2.10 1.20 … 2.20 49.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB45N06S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 7.90 45 2.10 1.20 … 2.20 49.00 Logic TO263-3-2
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
S
u

Automotive N-Channel MOSFETs
60 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPI45N06S4L-08 OptiMOS™-T2 8.20 45 2.10 1.20 … 2.20 49.00 Logic TO262-3
AUIRF1010EZS Gen 10.2 8.50 75 1.11 2.00 … 4.00 58.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPD50N06S4-09 OptiMOS™-T2 9.00 50 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 36.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI45N06S4-09 OptiMOS™-T2 9.40 45 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 36.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP45N06S4-09 OptiMOS™-T2 9.40 45 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 36.00 Normal TO220-3
IPG20N06S4L-11 OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 11.20 20 2.30 1.20 … 2.20 41.00 Logic TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S4L-11A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 11.20 20 2.30 1.20 … 2.20 41.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPD50N06S4L-12 OptiMOS™-T2 12.00 50 3.00 1.20 … 2.20 30.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPG20N06S4L-14 OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 13.70 20 3.00 1.20 … 2.20 30.00 Logic TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S4L-14A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 13.70 20 3.00 1.20 … 2.20 30.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S4-15 OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 15.50 20 3.00 2.00 … 4.00 22.00 Normal TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S4-15A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 15.50 20 3.00 2.00 … 4.00 22.00 Normal TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
AUIRFR3806 Gen 10.7 15.80 43 2.12 2.00 … 4.00 22.00 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
IPD30N06S4L-23 OptiMOS™-T2 23.00 30 4.20 1.20 … 2.20 16.10 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPG20N06S4L-26 OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 26.00 20 4.50 1.20 … 2.20 15.00 Logic TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S4L-26A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 26.00 20 4.50 1.20 … 2.20 15.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPD25N06S4L-30 OptiMOS™-T2 30.00 25 5.10 1.20 … 2.20 12.50 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRF7640S2 Gen 10.7 36.00 21 5.00 3.00 … 5.00 7.30 Normal DirectFET™2 SB
75 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
AUIRF7759L2 Gen 10.7 2.30 160 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 200 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRFS3107 Gen 10.7 3.00 195 0.40 2.00 … 4.00 160 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPP80N08S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 5.50 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 70 Normal TO220-3
AUIRFN7107 Gen 10.7 8.50 76 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 52 Normal PQFN 5x6 mm
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
(cont’d)
15
80 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IAUT300N08S5N012 OptiMOS™-5 1.20 300 0.40 2.20 … 3.80 178 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB180N08S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.20 180 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB120N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 120 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI120N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 120 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 120 0.54 2.00 … 4.00 167 Normal TO220-3
IAUT165N08S5N029 OptiMOS™-5 2.90 165 0.90 2.20 … 3.80 70 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB160N08S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.20 160 0.72 2.00 … 4.00 112 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB120N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 120 0.84 2.00 … 4.00 95 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI120N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 120 0.84 2.00 … 4.00 95 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.10 120 0.84 2.00 … 4.00 95 Normal TO220-3
IPB140N08S4-04 OptiMOS™-T2 4.20 140 0.90 2.00 … 4.00 80 Normal TO263-7-3
IPP80N07S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.20 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 69 Normal TO220-3
IPD90N08S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.30 90 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 68 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80N08S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 5.50 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 70 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N08S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 5.50 80 1.00 2.00 … 4.00 70 Normal TO262-3
IPD50N08S4-13 OptiMOS™-T2 13.20 50 2.10 2.00 … 4.00 30 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
100 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IAUT300N10S5N015 OptiMOS™-5 1.50 300 0.40 2.20 … 3.80 166.00 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB180N10S4-02 OptiMOS™-T2 2.50 180 0.50 2.00 … 3.50 156.00 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB180N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.30 180 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO263-7-3
IAUT150N10S5N035 OptiMOS™-5 3.50 150 0.90 2.20 … 3.80 67.00 Normal HSOF-8 (HPSOF-8)
IPB120N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 120 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI120N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 120 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N10S4-03 OptiMOS™-T2 3.50 120 0.60 2.00 … 3.50 108.00 Normal TO220-3
AUIRF7769L2 Gen 10.7 3.50 124 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 200.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRLS4030-7P Gen 10.7 3.90 190 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 93.00 Logic TO-263-7 (D2PAK 7-leg)
AUIRLS4030 Gen 10.7 4.30 180 0.40 1.00 … 2.50 87.00 Logic TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRF7669L2 Gen 10.7 4.40 114 1.20 3.00 … 5.00 81.00 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
AUIRFP4110 Gen 10.7 4.50 120 0.40 2.00 … 4.00 150.00 Normal TO-247
IPB120N10S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.00 120 0.80 2.00 … 3.50 70.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI120N10S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.00 120 0.80 2.00 … 3.50 70.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP120N10S4-05 OptiMOS™-T2 5.00 120 0.80 2.00 … 3.50 70.00 Normal TO220-3
AUIRFS4310Z Gen 10.7 6.00 120 0.60 2.00 … 4.00 120.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPD90N10S4L-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.60 90 1.10 1.10 … 2.10 75.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD90N10S4-06 OptiMOS™-T2 6.70 90 1.10 2.00 … 3.50 52.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFS4310 Gen 10.2 7.00 75 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 170.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRFB4410 Gen 10.2 10.00 75 0.61 2.00 … 4.00 120.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRL7766M2 Gen 10.7 10.00 51 2.40 1.00 … 2.50 44.00 Logic DirectFET™2 M4
IPB70N10S3-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.30 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI70N10S3-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.60 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51.00 Normal TO262-3
IPD60N10S4L-12 OptiMOS™-T2 12.00 60 1.60 1.10 … 2.10 38.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPP70N10S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 12.10 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 60.00 Logic TO220-3
IPD60N10S4-12 OptiMOS™-T2 12.20 60 1.60 2.00 … 3.50 26.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFB4610 Gen 10.2 14.00 73 0.77 2.00 … 4.00 90.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRFN7110 Gen 10.7 14.50 58 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 49.00 Normal PQFN 5x6 mm
1) See packages on page 134 to 136

100 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB50N10S3L-16 OptiMOS™-T 15.40 70 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 49.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPI50N10S3L-16 OptiMOS™-T 15.70 50 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 49.00 Logic TO262-3
IPP50N10S3L-16 OptiMOS™-T 15.70 50 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 49.00 Logic TO220-3
AUIRF3710ZS Gen 10.2 18.00 59 0.92 2.00 … 4.00 82.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPG20N10S4L-22A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 22.00 20 2.50 1.10 … 2.10 21.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPD35N10S3L-26 OptiMOS™-T 24.00 35 2.10 1.20 … 2.40 39.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRF540ZS Gen 10.2 26.50 36 1.64 2.00 … 4.00 42.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRFR540Z Gen 10.2 26.50 36 1.64 2.00 … 4.00 42.00 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
AUIRF540Z Gen 10.2 26.50 36 1.64 2.00 … 4.00 43.00 Normal TO-220
IPD30N10S3L-34 OptiMOS™-T 31.00 30 2.60 1.20 … 2.40 24.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRF7647S2 Gen 10.7 31.00 24 3.70 3.00 … 5.00 14.00 Normal DirectFET™2 SC
IPG20N10S4L-35A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 35.00 20 3.50 1.10 … 2.10 13.40 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N10S4-36A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 36.00 20 3.50 2.00 … 3.50 9.40 Normal TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPG16N10S4-61A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 61.00 16 5.20 2.00 … 3.50 5.40 Normal TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPG16N10S4L-61A OptiMOS™-T2 2 x 61.00 16 5.20 1.10 … 2.10 8.50 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
AUIRF7665S2 Gen 10.7 62.00 14 5.00 3.00 … 5.00 8.00 Normal DirectFET™2 SB
AUIRFU120Z Gen 10.2 190.00 9 4.28 2.00 … 4.00 7.00 Normal IPAK
120 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB100N12S3-05 OptiMOS™-T 4.80 100 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 139 Normal TO263-3
IPI100N12S3-05 OptiMOS™-T 5.10 100 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 139 Normal TO262-3
IPP100N12S3-05 OptiMOS™-T 5.10 100 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 139 Normal TO220-3
IPD70N12S3-11 OptiMOS™-T 11.10 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI70N12S3-11 OptiMOS™-T 11.30 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51 Normal TO262-3
IPP70N12S3-11 OptiMOS™-T 11.30 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51 Normal TO220-3
IPB70N12S3-11 OptiMOS™-T 11.30 70 1.20 2.00 … 4.00 51 Normal TO263-3
IPD70N12S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.50 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 59 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI70N12S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.80 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 59 Logic TO262-3
IPP70N12S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.80 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 59 Logic TO220-3
IPB70N12S3L-12 OptiMOS™-T 11.80 70 1.20 1.20 … 2.40 59 Logic TO263-3
IPD50N12S3L-15 OptiMOS™-T 15.00 50 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 44 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPI50N12S3L-15 OptiMOS™-T 15.40 50 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 44 Logic TO262-3
IPP50N12S3L-15 OptiMOS™-T 15.40 50 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 44 Logic TO220-3
IPB50N12S3L-15 OptiMOS™-T 15.40 50 1.50 1.20 … 2.40 44 Logic TO263-3
IPD35N12S3L-24 OptiMOS™-T 24.00 35 2.10 1.20 … 2.40 30 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB35N12S3L-26 OptiMOS™-T 26.30 35 2.10 1.20 … 2.40 30 Logic TO263-3
IPD30N12S3L-31 OptiMOS™-T 31.00 30 2.60 1.20 … 2.40 24 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
(cont’d)
17

AUIRFR4620 Gen 10.7 78 24 1.05 3.00 … 5.00 25 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
250 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB64N25S3-20  OptiMOS™ T 20 64.00 0.50 2.00 … 4.00 67 Normal TO263-3-2
AUIRF7799L2 Gen 10.7 32 35.00 1.20 3.00 … 5.00 110 Normal DirectFET™2 L8
IPB17N25S3-100  OptiMOS™ T 100 17.00 1.40 2.00 … 4.00 14 Normal TO263-3-2
IPP17N25S3-100 OptiMOS™ T 100 17.00 1.40 2.00 … 4.00 14 Normal TO220-3
AUIRFR4292 Gen 10.7 345 9.30 1.50 3.00 … 5.00 13 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
IPD5N25S3-430 OptiMOS™-T 430 5.00 3.70 2.00 … 4.00 5 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
300 V (Trench)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID

Automotive N-Channel MOSFETs
30 V (Planar)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPD50N03S2L-06 OptiMOS™ 6.40 50.00 1.10 1.20 … 2.00 50 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRL2203N Gen 7 7.00 75.00 0.85 1.00 … 3.00 60 Logic TO-220
IPD50N03S2-07 OptiMOS™ 7.30 50.00 1.10 2.10 … 4.00 52 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N03S2L-10 OptiMOS™ 10.00 30.00 1.50 1.20 … 2.00 31 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRF7805Q Gen 5 11.00 13.00 20.00 1.00 … 3.00 11 Logic SO-8 (DSO-8)
IPD30N03S2L-20 OptiMOS™ 20.00 30.00 2.50 1.20 … 2.00 14 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRF7313Q Gen 5 2 x 29.00 7.00 20.00 1.00 … 3.00 22 Logic SO-8 (DSO-8)
AUIRF7303Q Gen 5 2 x 50.00 4.90 20.00 1.00 … 3.00 14 Logic SO-8 (DSO-8)
40 V (Planar)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB160N04S2L-03 OptiMOS™ 2.70 160 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 230 Logic TO263-7-3
IPB160N04S2-03 OptiMOS™ 2.90 160 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 123 Normal TO263-7-3
IPB100N04S2-04 OptiMOS™ 3.30 100 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 172 Normal TO263-3-2
IPB80N04S2-04 OptiMOS™ 3.40 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 127 Normal TO263-3-2
IPB80N04S2-H4 OptiMOS™ 3.70 80 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 103 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N04S2-04 OptiMOS™ 3.70 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 170 Normal TO262-3
AUIRL1404S Gen 7 4.00 75 0.75 1.00 … 3.00 93 Logic TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPI80N04S2-H4 OptiMOS™ 4.00 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 148 Normal TO262-3
AUIRF1404S Gen 7 4.00 75 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 131 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRF1404 Gen 7 4.00 75 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 131 Normal TO-220
AUIRFR3504 Gen 7 9.20 87 1.09 2.00 … 4.00 48 Normal TO-252 (DPAK)
AUIRF3504 Gen 7 9.20 87 1.09 2.00 … 4.00 48 Normal TO-220

AUIRF7103Q Gen 5 2 x 130 3 20.00 1.00 … 3.00 10 Logic SO-8 (DSO-8)
55 V (Planar)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB100N06S2L-05 OptiMOS™ 4.40 100 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 170.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPB100N06S2-05  OptiMOS™ 4.70 100 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 130.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPB80N06S2L-H5  OptiMOS™ 4.70 80 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 145.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPP100N06S2L-05  OptiMOS™ 4.70 100 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 170.00 Logic TO220-3
AUIRF2805 Gen 7 4.70 75 0.45 2.00 … 4.00 150.00 Normal TO-220
IPB80N06S2-05  OptiMOS™ 4.80 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 130.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N06S2L-05  OptiMOS™ 4.80 80 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 170.00 Logic TO262-3
IPP80N06S2L-H5  OptiMOS™ 5.00 80 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 145.00 Logic TO220-3
AUIRFBA1405 Gen 5 5.00 174 0.45 2.00 … 4.00 170.00 Normal TO-220
IPB80N06S2-H5  OptiMOS™ 5.20 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 116.00 Normal TO263-3-2
AUIRF1405 Gen 7 5.30 75 0.45 2.00 … 4.00 170.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRFP1405 Gen 7 5.30 95 0.49 2.00 … 4.00 120.00 Normal TO-247
IPP80N06S2-H5  OptiMOS™ 5.50 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 116.00 Normal TO220-3
1) See packages on page 134 to 136
19
55 V (Planar)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB80N06S2L-06  OptiMOS™ 6.00 80 0.60 1.20 … 2.00 114.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPB80N06S2-07  OptiMOS™ 6.30 80 0.60 2.10 … 4.00 86.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N06S2-07  OptiMOS™ 6.60 80 0.60 2.10 … 4.00 86.00 Normal TO262-3
IPP80N06S2-07  OptiMOS™ 6.60 80 0.60 2.10 … 4.00 86.00 Normal TO220-3
IPB80N06S2L-07  OptiMOS™ 6.70 80 0.70 1.20 … 2.00 95.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPP80N06S2L-07  OptiMOS™ 7.00 80 0.70 1.20 … 2.00 95.00 Logic TO220-3
IPB80N06S2-08  OptiMOS™ 7.70 80 0.70 2.10 … 4.00 72.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPI80N06S2-08  OptiMOS™ 8.00 80 0.70 2.10 … 4.00 72.00 Normal TO262-3
AUIRF3205 Gen 5 8.00 75 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 97.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRF3305 Gen 5 8.00 140 0.45 2.00 … 4.00 100.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRFP064N Gen 5 8.00 110 0.75 2.00 … 4.00 113.00 Normal TO-247
IPB80N06S2L-09  OptiMOS™ 8.20 80 0.80 1.20 … 2.00 82.00 Logic TO263-3-2
IPP80N06S2L-09  OptiMOS™ 8.50 80 0.80 1.20 … 2.00 82.00 Logic TO220-3
IPB80N06S2-09  OptiMOS™ 8.80 80 0.80 2.10 … 4.00 60.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPP80N06S2-09  OptiMOS™ 9.10 80 0.80 2.10 … 4.00 60.00 Normal TO220-3
IPP80N06S2L-09  OptiMOS™ 11.00 80 0.95 1.20 … 2.00 62.00 Logic TO220-3
IPB77N06S2-12  OptiMOS™ 11.70 77 0.95 2.10 … 4.00 45.00 Normal TO263-3-2
IPP77N06S2-12  OptiMOS™ 12.00 77 0.95 2.10 … 4.00 45.00 Normal TO220-3
IPD50N06S2L-13  OptiMOS™ 12.70 50 1.10 1.20 … 2.00 52.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N06S2L-13  OptiMOS™ 13.00 30 1.10 1.20 … 2.00 52.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFZ48N Gen 7 14.00 64 0.95 2.00 … 4.00 54.00 Normal TO-220
IPD50N06S2-14  OptiMOS™ 14.40 50 1.10 2.10 … 4.00 39.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N06S2-15  OptiMOS™ 14.70 30 1.10 1.20 … 2.00 39.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFZ46NL Gen 7 16.50 39 1.40 2.00 … 4.00 48.00 Normal TO-262
AUIRFZ44N Gen 7 17.50 49 1.50 2.00 … 4.00 42.00 Normal TO-220
IPD30N06S2L-23  OptiMOS™ 23.00 30 1.50 1.20 … 2.00 33.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N06S2-23  OptiMOS™ 23.00 30 1.50 2.10 … 4.00 25.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRLR2905 Gen 5 27.00 42 1.40 1.00 … 2.00 36.00 Logic TO-252 (DPAK)
BSP603S2L  OptiMOS™ 33.00 5.2 20.00 1.20 … 2.00 31.00 Logic SOT223
IPD26N06S2L-35  OptiMOS™ 35.00 30 2.20 1.20 … 2.00 10.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPG20N06S2L-35  OptiMOS™ 2 x 35.00 20 2.30 1.20 … 2.20 18.00 Logic TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S2L-35A  OptiMOS™ 2 x 35.00 20 2.30 1.20 … 2.20 18.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
IPD25N06S2-40  OptiMOS™ 40.00 29 2.20 2.10 … 4.00 14.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRFIZ34N Gen 5 40.00 21 4.10 2.00 … 4.00 23.00 Normal TO-220 FullPak
AUIRFZ34N Gen 5 40.00 29 2.20 2.00 … 4.00 23.00 Normal TO-220
AUIRLL2705 Gen 5 40.00 5 120.00 1.00 … 3.00 32.00 Logic SOT-223
AUIRF7341Q Gen 5 2 x 50.00 5.1 20.00 1.00 … 3.00 29.00 Logic SO-8 (DSO-8)
IPG20N06S2L-50  OptiMOS™ 2 x 50.00 20 2.90 1.20 … 2.20 12.40 Logic TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S2L-50A  OptiMOS™ 2 x 50.00 20 2.90 1.20 … 2.20 12.40 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
AUIRLZ24NS Gen 5 60.00 18 3.30 1.00 … 2.00 7.00 Logic TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
IPD15N06S2L-64  OptiMOS™ 64.00 19 3.20 1.20 … 2.00 11.00 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRLL024N Gen 5 65.00 4 120.00 1.00 … 2.00 7.00 Logic SOT-223
AUIRLR024N Gen 5 65.00 17 3.30 1.00 … 2.00 10.00 Logic TO-252 (DPAK)
IPG20N06S2L-65  OptiMOS™ 2 x 65.00 20 3.50 1.20 … 2.20 10.00 Logic TDSON-8-4 SuperSO8 dual
IPG20N06S2L-65A  OptiMOS™ 2 x 65.00 20 3.50 1.20 … 2.20 10.00 Logic TDSON-8-10 SuperSO8 dual
AUIRFZ24NS Gen 5 70.00 17 3.30 2.00 … 4.00 13.00 Normal TO-263-3 (D2PAK)
AUIRFL024N Gen 5 75.00 3 120.00 2.00 … 4.00 12.00 Normal SOT-223
IPD14N06S2-80  OptiMOS™ 80.00 17 3.20 2.10 … 4.00 8.00 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
AUIRLL014N Gen 5 140.00 3 120.00 1.00 … 2.00 10.00 Logic SOT-223
AUIRLR014N Gen 5 140.00 10 5.30 1.00 … 3.00 5.00 Logic TO-252 (DPAK)
AUIRFL014N Gen 5 160.00 2 120.00 2.00 … 4.00 7.00 Normal SOT-223

75 V (Planar)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID
[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
AUIRFP2907 Gen 7 4.50 90 0.32 2.00 … 4.00 410 Normal TO-247
IPB100N08S2L-07 OptiMOS™ 6.50 100 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 185 Logic TO263-3-2
IPB100N08S2-07 OptiMOS™ 6.80 100 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 153 Normal TO263-3-2
IPB80N08S2L-07 OptiMOS™ 6.80 80 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 186 Logic TO263-3-2
IPP100N08S2L-07 OptiMOS™ 6.80 100 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 182 Logic TO220-3
IPB80N08S2-07 OptiMOS™ 7.10 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 182 Normal TO263-3-2
IPP100N08S2-07 OptiMOS™ 7.10 100 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 144 Normal TO220-3
IPI100N08S2-07 OptiMOS™ 7.10 100 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 144 Normal TO262-3
IPP80N08S2L-07 OptiMOS™ 7.10 80 0.50 1.20 … 2.00 183 Logic TO220-3
IPI80N08S2-07 OptiMOS™ 7.40 80 0.50 2.10 … 4.00 144 Normal TO262-3
AUIRF3007 Gen 7 12.60 75 0.74 2.00 … 4.00 89 Normal TO-220
AUIRF2807 Gen 7 13.00 75 0.65 2.00 … 4.00 107 Normal TO-220
IPD30N08S2L-21 OptiMOS™ 20.50 30 1.10 1.20 … 2.00 43 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD30N08S2-22 OptiMOS™ 21.50 30 1.10 2.10 … 4.00 44 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD22N08S2L-50 OptiMOS™ 50.00 22 2.00 1.20 … 2.00 21 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
100 V (Planar)
Product name Technology RDS(on) @ 10 V
[mΩ]
ID

[A]
RthJC (max)
[K/W]
VGS(th)
(min–max) [V]
QG (typ)
[nC]
Normal/
logic level
Package1)
IPB80P03P4L-04 OptiMOS™-P2 4.10 -80 1.10 -2.00 … -1.00 125 Logic TO263-3-2
IPP80P03P4L-04 OptiMOS™-P2 4.40 -80 1.10 -2.00 … -1.00 125 Logic TO220-3
IPD90P03P4L-04 OptiMOS™-P2 4.50 -90 1.10 -2.00 … -1.00 100 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPD90P03P4-04 OptiMOS™-P2 4.50 -90 1.10 -4.00 … -2.00 100 Normal TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80P03P4-05 OptiMOS™-P2 4.70 -80 1.10 -4.00 … -2.00 100 Normal TO263-3-2
IPD80P03P4L-07 OptiMOS™-P2 6.80 -80 1.70 -2.00 … -1.00 80 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB80P03P4L-07 OptiMOS™-P2 6.90 -80 1.70 -2.00 … -1.00 63 Logic TO263-3-2
IPD50P03P4L-11 OptiMOS™-P2 10.50 -50 2.60 -2.00 … -1.00 42 Logic TO252-3 (DPAK)
IPB45P03P4L-11 OptiMOS™-P2 10.80 -45 2.60 -2.00 … -1.00 42 Logic TO263-3-2
40 V (Trench)